## Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the	service
provider is doing business): Cooler Cooler tv	
Bingewhale Bingewhale.com	
Bingewhale Bingewhale.com Hottake Hottake.com	
Address of Service Provider: 583 Grand Blvd, Venice CA 90291	
Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: Jason Mercer	
Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. B or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geograp location):  583 Grand Blvd, Venice CA 90291	
Telephone Number of Designated Agent: 323-697-8256	
Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: n/a	
Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: n/a  Email Address of Designated Agent: Copyright@cooler.tv	
raesimile Number of Designated Agent.	
Email Address of Designated Agent: Copyright@cooler.tv  of the Designating Service Provider:	
Email Address of Designated Agent: Copyright@cooler.tv  of the Designating Service Provider:  Date: January 26, 2016	Scar

FEB 02 2016

Copyright Office